JUN 1 9 2006

FORM PTO-1595 PADEN

(Rev 8-93)

06-20-06

06-26-2006



103264214

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Express Mail Label No. ET055551705US

## **PATENTS ONLY**

RECORD.

DMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY 1000508-0008
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Mark Sundemeier</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?          Y     </li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Azad Pharmaceutical Ingredients AG  X No  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new applic         A. Patent Application No.(s)         11/392,098         Filed on March 28, 2006     </li> </ol>	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s).
Additional numbers attached?   Yes	No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Scott B. Feder</li> <li>Internal Address: Lord, Bissell &amp; Brook LLP</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 South Wacker Drive  City: Chicago State: Illinois	8. Deposit account number:  122144 (Authorized to be charged if enclosed fee is deficient in any manner)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Roberta L. Hastreiter Name of Person Signing	June 19, 2006 Signature  Date  June 19, 2006 Date

06/23/2006 NJAMA1

00000006 11392098

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 018013 FRAME: 0496 Attorney Docket No.: 1000508-0008 Express Mail Label No. ED055551705US

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Mark Sundermeier, of Jahnstrasse 75, 40215 Dusseldorf, Germany, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Azad Pharmaceutical Ingredients AG, Friedbergstrasse 68, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled:

## POLYMORPHIC FORMS OF OLOPATADINE HYDROCHLORIDE AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING OLOPATADINE AND SALTS THEREOF

signed by me on the date shown below; and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

**RECORDED: 06/19/2006** 

31.05. (31 May 2006)

Mark Sundermeier

PATENT REEL: 018013 FRAME: 0497